Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Indiana, will until the hour of 10:00 a.m., on the 4th day of December,

read aloud after 10:00 a.m., on December 4th 2018.

2018 receive sealed Annual bids at the Office of the Auditor of Adams County, Indiana, in the Adams County Service Complex, Decatur, Indiana, for materials and supplies for Adams County, Indiana for the year 2019, to be paid out of the County Treasury, said materials and supplies to be purchased for the County

Sheriff and County Highway Departments, Bids received will be opened and

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Specifications for the items for which bids are requested are on file in the Office of Auditor of Adams County, Indiana, in the Adams County Service Complex, Decatur, Indiana and are available to bidders upon request.

The Board of Commissioners of Adams County, State of Indiana, shall have the right

(1) To accept and bid with thirty days after time of the opening of bids during which time no bid shall be withdrawn;

during which time no bid shall be withdrawn;
(2) At any time to reject any and/or all bids; and

(3) To waive any informalities or irregularities in the bidding.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2018

Dated this 5th day of November, 2018

Board of Commissioners of the

County of Adams, State of Indiana

By Mary B. Beery, Adams County Auditor
132,135
hspaxip